## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Syngene International Limited 07/09/2010			07/09/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		
Street Address:	Rt. 206 & Province Line Road		
Internal Address:	Patent Department		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code: 08543-4000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number 80	
PCT Number:			
	050	959941	
CORRESPONDENCI		959941	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (609)252-452 be sent via US Mail	16 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (609)252-452 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 609-252-345	16 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (609)252-452 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 609-252-345 dawnett.brag	26 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 g@bms.com	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (609)252-452 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 609-252-345 dawnett.brag	26 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 g@bms.com Bibbons	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (609)252-452 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 609-252-345 dawnett.brag e: Maureen S. (	16 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 g@bms.com 6ibbons 00	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (609)252-452 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 609-252-345 dawnett.brag e: Maureen S. C P. O. Box 400 Patent Depar	16 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 g@bms.com 6ibbons 00	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (609)252-452 be sent via US Mail 609-252-345 dawnett.brag e: Maureen S. C P. O. Box 400 Patent Depar Princeton, NE	26 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 g@bms.com 5ibbons 00 tment	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (609)252-452 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 609-252-345 dawnett.brag e: Maureen S. C P. O. Box 400 Patent Depar Princeton, NE	16 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 3 g@bms.com 5ibbons 00 tment 5W JERSEY 08543-4000	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid by BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with offices at Route 206 and Province Line Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a company registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 20th KM Hosur Road, Electronics City P.O.Bangalore 560 100, India, does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world to all of its invention and discoveries in AZOLOTRIAZINONE MELANIN CONCENTRATING HORMONE RECEPTOR-1 ANTAGONISTS as described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed October 8, 2009 in the United States of America and having Serial No. PCT/US2009/059941 and including any actions, claims and demands whatsoever, known or unknown, that ASSIGNOR may have had thereunder prior to the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is or may hereafter be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

This assignment includes the grant by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE of the right to claim priority to the above-described U.S. patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is or hereafter becomes a signatory.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed this  $9^{th}$  day of <u>JULY</u> 2010.

By\_

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name DR. GOUTAM DAS Title CHZEF OPERATING OFFICER



**RECORDED: 07/15/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024688 FRAME: 0334